RESOLUTION NO. 30760

A RESOLUTION WAIVING THE FEES FOR USE OF THE MILLER PARK PAVILION, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,200.00) AND THE MILLER PARK LAWN, IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT

HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$800.00), FOR THE CEREMONY OF THE 100TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE BLACK WALL STREET

SPONSORED BY MASSACRE THE CHATTANOOGA NEIGHBORHOODS ARTS PARTNERSHIPS TO BE HELD ON

MONDAY, MAY 31, 2021, FROM 4:00 P.M. TO 11:00 P.M., FOR THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS

(\$2,000.00).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CHATTANOOGA CITY

COUNCIL hereby waives the fees for use of the Miller Park Pavilion, in the amount of

\$1,200.00 and the Miller Park Lawn, in the amount of \$800.00, for the ceremony of the 100th

Anniversary of the Black Wall Street Massacre sponsored by the Chattanooga Neighborhoods

Arts Partnerships to be held on Monday, May 31, 2021, from 4:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m., in the

amount of \$2,000.00.

The Miller Park Pavilion (non-profit rental rate) = \$100/hr. or \$700 plus a \$500 deposit

or \$1,200.00 total. The Miller Park Lawn (non-profit rental rate) = \$100/hr. or \$700 plus a \$100

deposit or \$800.00 total. The total requested amount waived is \$2,000.00.

ADOPTED: May 18, 2021

PAN/mem/v3

30760